Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000205
OUTCOME: 1 - Population Health
Topic: Preventive Health
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McLucas Jan
Question:
a) How much funding was provided to Crohn's and Colitis Australia last year? What was the funding for and what was the process that Crohn's and Colitis followed for this funding? Who approved this funding?
b) Does the department know why this funding was announced when most of the other funding is being considered in the context of the Budget?

Answer:

a) The Department of Health did not provide any funding to Crohn’s and Colitis Australia (CCA) in 2013 and there are no current funding agreements with CCA.

b) The Australian Government has not announced any funding for CCA.

